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earned offices are advised to rectify the deficiencies, if any. in the implementation of the Official Language Policy and directions in such offices noticed during the course of inspections of such offices and discussions with their officers by the officers of the Department of official Language of the Central Government fhe concerned Ministeries/Department also monitor it.

implementation of Recommendations of Fourth Pay Commission by Health

Deptt of Delhi Administration

3961. SHRI S.N.VEKARIA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to referto the reply given on September 12,1991 to Unstarred Question No. 6821 and state:

(a) whether necessary information has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

• (c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINIS
TRY OF HOME AFFAIRS { SHRI M.M.
JACOB): (a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Capacity of Air Station at Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu

3962. SHRI C.K.KUPPUSWAMY: Will the Ministerof INFORMATION AND BROAD CASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the capacity of the All Indian Radio 'Station at Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu;

(b) whether the Government propose to raise the same; and

(c) if so, the time by which it is likely to achieve?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (KUMARIGIRUA VYAS):
(a) At present Coimbatore station of AH India Radio is equipped with a 10KW MW Trans mitter and Type I (R) Studios.

(b) and (c) While there is an approved scheme for upgrading the capacity of the existing 10 kib Watt Medium Wave Trans mitter to 20 KW, implementation of the same would depend upon the availability of ade quate financial resources and relative priori ties.

[Translation]

Publication of Bhagirath Magazine By Publications Division

3963. SHRI MOTILAL SINGH: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD
CASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to revive the publication of the ‘Bhagirath’ magazine brought out by the Publication division;

(b) whether any steps have been taken to include its editorial staff in the Indian Information sen/ice Cadre; and

(c) if so, the action proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard? •

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFROMATION AND
BROADCASTING (KUMARI GIRUA VYAS)
(a) No, sir.

b) and (c). Does not arise.

System to Detect the Mistake
3964. SHRI MUMBAZ ANSARI: Will the

Ministerof COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:
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&]' sdapdan pdaDkranjiajp d]ra ]ju o_eajpebe_ouopaipk`apa_ppdaieop]ga_kiç
ieppà ^upda`al]npiajp]hailhkuaao*sde_d
_]qoa ]j qj`qa ej_na]oa ej pda pahaldkja êhho kb oq^o_nê ano kb J]t Fb pahaldkja atç

_d]jca9

&^' ebok* pda`ap]ehokbpdaouopai]j` eb jkp* pda ouopai `arahkla` pk àpa_p oq_d ieop]gao ]j` pk lnkpa_p pda ejpanaopo kb
_kjoqiano9

&_' pda jqi^an kb ailhkuaao ej ?ed]n
]c]ejop sdki _kilh]ejpo d]ra ^aaj naç
_aera` ej pdeo nac]n` `qnejc pda h]op pdnaa ua]no ]j` pda ]_pekj p]gaj pdanakj9 ]j`

&`' eb jkp* pda na]okjopdanabkn=

QEB ABMRQV JFKFPQBO FK QEB
JFKFPQOV LC @LJJRKF@>QFLKP &PEOF
M,S, O>KD>VV> K>FAR'8 &]' Qdana eo ]
ouopaikb_kqjpan_da_go]j`n]j`kilduoeç
_]hpaop_da_go, ?aoè ao`ap]eha`ranebe_]pekj eop]gaj qlkj pda_kilh]ejpo na_aera ,̀

&^'hj Bha_pnk+ia_d]je_]h at_d]jcao ]
b]_ehepukbk p̂]ejejc`ap]eha`l]npe_qh]nokbpda
_]hhoi]`abnkipdahejaeo]r]eh] ĥa^uqoejc pda Jqhpe Ieja L^oanr]pekj Bmqeliajp
&JILB' sde_d eo ie_nk+lnk_aookn ^]oa`
amqeliajp, ?u oaha_perahu ikjepknejc pda oq^o_nê anäo heja sepd pdeo amqeliajp ]j`
_kil]nejc pda oq^o_nê an%o sepd pda _]hho naceopana` ej pda iapan* ep eo lkooê ha pk
`apa_p eb _]hh kpdan pd]j pdkoa i]`a ^u pda oq^o_nê an d]ra ai]j]pa` bnki deo heja, >
basoaha_pa`hejao_]j^aikjepknà ]p]peia qoejc pdeo amqeliajp,

&_' Qdana ]napdnaaoq_d_]oao ej?ed]n
]j` èo_elhej]nulnk_aa èjco]naqj`anlnk_ç aoo ejpdaoa _]oao,

&`' `kao jkp ]neoa

T>e ĉ̀ j_V

@d]jc]_dannu Q,S, Oah]u Pp]pekj ej
Han]h],

1743PEOF O>JBPE @EBKKFQE>I>8
Tehh pda Jejeopan kb FKCOLJ>QFLK >KA
?OL>A@>PQFKD ^a lha]oa` pk op]pa8

&]' pdalnaoajp op]cakb_kjopnq_pekjkb ä pda lnklkoa` Qahareoekj Oah]u op]pekj ]p
@d]jc]_dannu ej Han]h]9 ]j̀

&^' ^usdaj ep eo Fb_ahupk ^a _kilhapa`
]j` _kiieooekja`=

QEB ABMRQV JFKFPQBO FK QEB
JFKFPQOV LC FKCLOJ>QFLK >KA
?OL>A@>PQFKD&HRJ>OFDFOR>SV>P'8
&]' ]j` &̂ ' > pkslksan ÂĂĀĀT'QS pn]joiepç pand]o^aajbqj_ppkjejc]p@d]jc]_dannu ej Hkpp]u]i èopne_p kb Han]h] oej_a L_pk^an*
/767,

Mnkikpekj kb Kkj+@kjrajpekj]h Bjancu Mnkfa_po ej Oqn]h >na]o kj Pq^oè eoa`

?]oeo

1744, MOLC, RJJ>OBAAV SB+
KH>QBPT>OIR8 Tehh pda Jejeopan kb
MLTBO >KA KLK+@LKSBKQFLK>I
BKBODV PLRO@BP ^a lha]oa` pkop]pa8

&]' sdapdan pdaRjekjckranjiajplnkç lkoa pk lnkikpa Kkj+_kjrajpekj]h ajancu lnkfa_po pk ^a qoà ej nqn]h ]na]o kj oq^oeç èoa` ^]oeo9

&^' ebok* pda àp]eho pdanakb9 ]j`

&_' eb jkp* pda na]okjo pdanabkn=

QEB JFKFPQBO LC PQ>QB LC QEB
JFKFPQOV LC MLTBO >KA KLK+@LK+
SBKQFLK>I BKBODV PLRO@BP &PEOF
H>IMK>QE by>F'8 &]' ]j` &^', Qda Rjekj
Dkranjiajp ]hna] ù lnkrè ao oq^oè eao bkn
]jqi^ankbjkj+_kjrajpekj]h`are_aooq_d

